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This warranty gives you certain
rights and you may also have other
rights that may vary from state to
state.

This warranty is given only to the
end-use purchaser of the
accompanying product (referred to
in this warranty as “this Product”).

What is covered:

Brother warrants to you for the
Warranty Period that there are no
defects in the materials and
workmanship of this Product. The
“Warranty Period” is ninety (90)
days for parts and labor from the
date you purchased this Product.
After 90 days and until five (5)
years from date of purchase,
Brother will furnish, free of charge,
a replacement part for the
defective part. You pay for labor.

What is NOT covered:

This warranty is VOID – that is, this
Product has no warranty – if: (1)
you did not purchase this product
from an authorized Brother reseller
within the United States, (2) this
Product has been cleaned,
serviced, modified or tampered
with by anyone other than an
Authorized Service Representative
of Brother, (3) the serial number
has been modified, defaced or
removed from this Product, (4) this
Product has been abused or
damaged, or (5) non-Brother® –

brand parts, supplies, power
supplies or other accessories have
been used with this Product.

What to do if you think your
Product is defective:

If you suspect a defect in materials
or workmanship in this Product,
you must report it to a Brother
Authorized Service Center during
the Warranty Period and supply
Brother’s representative with a
copy of your dated bill of sale
showing that this Product was
purchased within the United
States. For the name of your
Brother Authorized Service Center,
call 1-800-521-2846 or visit our
Web site at www.brother.com.
After contacting the Brother
Authorized Service Center, you
may be required to deliver or send
this Product properly packaged,
freight prepaid, to the Authorized
Service Center together with a
photocopy of your bill of sale.

What Brother will do:

Brother (or its Authorized Service
Center) will evaluate your report of
a possible defect, and if it does
exist, Brother (or its Authorized
Service Center) will repair or (at
Brother’s option) replace this
Product with a product that
performs the same functions and
performs as well as the original
Product. Brother reserves the right
to supply refurbished or
remanufactured replacement

products provided that the
replacement products conform to
the manufacturer’s specifications
for new products. The repaired or
replacement product will be
returned to you at no cost.

Limitations:

Repair or replacement as
described above is your sole and
exclusive (that is, your only)
remedy if this Product is defective.
Brother is not responsible for
damage to or loss of any
equipment, media, programs or
data related to the use of this
Product. Except for that repair or
replacement, Brother shall not be
liable for any direct, indirect,
incidental or consequential
damages or specific relief.
Because some states do not allow
the exclusion or limitation of
consequential or incidental
damages, the above may not apply
to you.

THIS WARRANTY IS GIVEN IN
LIEU OF ALL OTHER
WARRANTIES, WRITTEN OR
ORAL, WHETHER EXPRESSED
BY AFFIRMATION, PROMISE,
DESCRIPTION, DRAWING,
MODEL OR SAMPLE. ANY AND
ALL WARRANTIES OTHER THAN
THIS ONE, WHETHER EXPRESS
OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OR
MERCHANTABILITY AND
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Brother Product Registration Form

IMPORTANT!  For your protection, please complete and return the following card immediately.  By doing so, your product will be registered with
Brother International Corporation.  Proper registration will serve as proof of purchase should you lose your receipt.  The additional information
requested will help us understand our customers, and provide better products to meet your needs.
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SAMPLE OF HOW TO FILL IN BOXES: (please keep letters inside the boxes and use all CAPITAL letters)

Please Fax to 1-877-518-5702

¢ Mr. ¢ Ms.
¢ Mrs. (fill one)

First Name Last Name

!!!!
Date of Birth (mm/yy)

!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!
Store Where Purchased

!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!
Address

!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!
City

!!
State  Zip Code

!!!!!

!!! !!! !!!! !!! !!! !!!!!!!!!
Extension Fax

!! !! !!!!
Purchase Date

!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!@!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!

!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!! !!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!

E-mail Address

Model Number Serial Number

Telephone

Would you like to receive
information on updates, new
products, etc. from Brother?

¢ YES    ¢ NO
(fill one)

1. What are the primary uses that influenced your decision
to purchase this product? (select as many as apply)

¢ Create Original Embroidery Designs ¢ Price
¢ Embroidery Business Start-Up ¢ Ease Of Use
¢ Import Embroidery Design Data From The Internet
¢ Salesperson Recommendation
¢ Dissatisfaction With Current Embroidery Software Brand
¢ Friend/Relative Recommendation
¢ Brother Reputation
¢ Compatibility With Brother Embroidery
     Machine Currently Owned
¢ Software Function

2. From what version are you upgrading
your PE-Design?

¢ First Purchase ¢ PE-Design Version 2.5
¢ PE-Design Version 1.0 ¢ PE-Design Version 3.0
¢ PE-Design Version 2.0

4. What brand of embroidery machine do you own
or anticipate using with PE-Design?
(select all that apply)

¢ Brother PE-150/200/100 ¢ Bernina
¢ Brother PE-300S ¢ Husqvarna
¢ Brother PC-6500 ¢ Janome
¢ Brother PC-7500 ¢ Pfaff
¢ Brother PC-8200 ¢ Singer
¢ Brother PC-8500 ¢ Other
¢ Brother ULT-2001
¢ Industrial Embroidery Machine

5. How did you become aware of this product?
¢ Consumer Magazine Ad
¢ Newspaper Ad
¢ Yellow Pages/Television Ad
¢ Friend/Relative
¢ PE-Design Free Trial Software
¢ Internet Listing
¢ Internet Chat Room/List
¢ Salesperson Recommendation
¢ Point Of Purchase Display

3. If upgrading from a previous version of PE-Design,
please select the primary factors that influenced
your decision. (select as many as apply)

¢ New/Advanced Functions ¢ Price
¢ To Use Embroidery Data With New Format On Internet
¢ Salesperson Recommendation
¢ Dissatisfaction With Current Version

FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE, ARE HERBY
DISCLAIMED.

This Limited Warranty is the only
warranty that Brother is giving for
this Product. It is the final expression
and the exclusive and only
statement of Brother’s obligations to
you. It replaces all other agreements
and understandings that you may
have with Brother or its
representatives.

This Limited Warranty (and Brother’s
obligation to you) may not be
changed in any way unless you and
Brother sign the same piece of paper
in which we (1) refer to this Product
and your bill of sale date, (2)
describe the change to this warranty,
and (3) agree to make that change.

© 2000 Brother International Corporation
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6. How is your software design work area
and embroidery area set up?

¢ PC And Embroidery Machine Side By Side
In One Sewing Room/Area

¢ PC And Embroidery Machine In One Sewing Room/Area
¢ PC And Embroidery Machine In Different Rooms/Areas

7. How would you describe your level of involvement
with sewing/embroidery?

¢ Occasional Use For Mending/Repairs
¢ Frequent Use For Personal Enjoyment
¢ Regular Use/Serious Sewing/Crafting
¢ Home Based Business

9. Occupation (fill one)
¢ Homemaker ¢ Small Business Owner
¢ Clerical/Service Worker ¢ Student
¢ Sales/Marketing ¢ Retired
¢ Professional/Technical ¢ Other
¢ Middle Management
¢ Upper Management/Executive

8.How do you anticipate using your machine?
(check all that apply)

¢ Mending/Repairs ¢ Baby Items
¢ Alterations ¢ Embroidery
¢ Garment Construction ¢ Quilting
¢ Craft Items ¢ Heirloom Sewing
¢ Home Dec Items ¢ Smocking

10.Which group describes your family income?
¢ Under $15,000 ¢ $15,000–$19,999
¢ $20,000–$29,999 ¢ $30,000–$39,999
¢ $40,000–$49,999 ¢ $50,000–$59,999
¢ $60,000–$74,999 ¢ $75,000–$99,999
¢ $100,000–$124,999 ¢ $125,000–$149,999
¢ $150,000 and over




